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GRACE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL - A Ministry of Grace Bible Church
9403 Scot Street, Hudson, FL 34669
www.gracechristianschoolfl.com

APR 2024

NIV (New International Version)
“Because of the LORD's great love, we are not consumed, for his compassions never fail.
They are new every morning; great is your faithfulness.” (Lamentations 3:22-23)

Grace Christian School
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Dismissal SPIRIT DAY
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*See next page



School Calendar Events
e Monday, April T — No School (Resurrection Monday)
e Thursday, April 4 - Field Trip (4™ Grade — Hudson Library)
e Monday, April 8 — Parent Volunteer Meeting @ 7:00 PM
Planning for Teacher Appreciation Week (May 6 — 10)
e Tuesday, April 9 — School Committee Meeting @ 7:00 PM
Parents welcome to come and offer comments or suggestions
e Thursday, April 11 — Spelling Bee (K through 6" Grade) 1:00 — 3:00 PM
e Wednesday, April 17 — Donuts with Dad (7:00 — 7:45 AM in the Gym) *Must be 16 +have
OneBlood Blood Drive * (9AM - 1PM) parent permission
Chapel for Elementary changed to 10:05
e Wednesday, April 24 — 1/2 Day (K through 5™ Grade Dismissal @ 11:00 AM)
(6 through 12t Grade Dismissal @ 11:15 AM)
e Friday, April 26 — Spirit Day (Athlete/Mathlete Day)

Home Field Address:
11601 Denton Ave, Hudson

Soccer Schedule

e Tuesday 4/2/2024 Away @ Classical Prep Girls @ 4:30pm Boys to follow
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g o Friday 4/5/2024 Away @ Inverness Girls @ 4:30pm Boys to follow
g e Monday 4/8/2024 Home vs Classical Prep Girls @ 4:30pm Boys to follow
Qg‘? e Thursday 4/11/2024 Home vs Hernando Legacy  Girls @ 4:30pm Boys to follow
e Friday 4/12/2024 Away @ Central Baptist Girls @ 4:30pm Boys to follow

\ e Tuesday 4/16/2024 Home vs The Rock Boys @ 4:30pm Girls to follow

e Monday 4/22/2024 Home vs Elfers Girls @ 4:30pm Boys to follow

GRACE BIBLE CHURCH
> Kids' Club meets on Tuesday evenings 6:30-8:00 pm. This is for students in kindergarten through 5" Grade.

*Note: WHEN THERE IS NO SCHOOL, KIDS CLUB WILL NOT BE HELD.
Upcoming Events:

> AfterShock (JH/SH Youth Group) meets in the gym every Wednesday evening for students in grades 6-12
from 6:00-8:00 PM. Come out and learn how you can make a difference for Jesus Christ in the world we live in!
Upcoming Events:

HOURS : School Office: M-F 7:30-4:00 / Business Office: M-F 7:30-4:00 / Church Office: T-TH 9:00-4:00
GRACE BIBLE CHURCH AND GRACE CHRISTIAN SCHOOLS of PASCO IS A TOBACCO & VAPE FREE CAMPUS




